

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK

For Harbour East-Marine Drive Community Council Consideration on January 5, 2017

Item	Appointment to the Special Events Advisory Committee (HEMDCC Representative)

Harbour East-Marine Drive Community Council Action Required:

Motion:

It is recommended that Harbour East-Marine Drive Community Council:

1. Appoint one (1) Member from the Harbour East-Marine Drive Community Council membership to the Special Events Advisory Committee (HEMDCC Representative) for a term to November, 2018.